

Rexnord Electronics & Controls Ltd.





CIN No. L31200MH1988PLC047946



Date: May 19, 2018.

To, BSE LTD. Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Ref: Security Code No. 531888

Sub: Publication of Notice of Board Meeting:

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to Regulation 47 of SEBI [Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements] Regulation, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"), we are enclosing herewith Newspaper cuttings of Notices of Board Meeting for Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2018, published in the following News paper:

1. Navshakti (i.e. Marathi newspaper) dated May,19th, 2018.

2. The Free Press Journal (i.e. English Newspaper) dated May, 19th, 2018.

Kindly find the same in order and acknowledge.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

FOR REXNORD ELECTRONICS AND CONTROLS LIMITED

Authorized Signatory

Encl: A/a.

ReLIANCE

Communications

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and notice dated 7th May,2018 and 11th May,2018, notice is hereby given that the Meeting of the Board of Directors scheduled to be held on Saturday, the 19th May 2018 is now rescheduled to Wednesday, 30th May 2018 inter alia, to consider and approve the audited financial results of the Company for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2018.

This intimation is also available on the website of the Company, BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.rcom.co.in, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively.

For Reliance Communications Limited

Place : Navi Mumbai Dated: May 17, 2018

Prakash Shenoy Company Secretary

Registered Office:

Reliance Communications Limited H Block, 1st Floor, Dhirubhai Ambani Knowledge City,

Navi Mumbai - 400 710.

Tel: +91 22 30386286, Fax: +91 22 30376622

Website: www.rcom.co.in, CIN: L45309MH2004PLC147531

रेक्सनॉर्ड इलेक्ट्रॉनिक्स अँड कन्ट्रोल्स लिमिटेड

(सीआयएन:एल३१२००एमएच१९८८पीएलसी०४७९४६) नोंद. कार्यालय: ९२-डी, गर्व्ह. इंड. इस्टेट, चारकोप, कांदिवली (पश्चिम), मुंबई-४०० ०६७ फोन क्र. ९१-२२-३९९१८४४, फॅक्स क्र. : ९१-२२-३९९११८१६

ई-मेल : info@rexnordindia.com, संकेतस्थळ : www.rexnordindia.in

सूचना

सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स अँड डिस्क्लोजर रिक्वायरमेंटस) रेग्युलेशन्स २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ४७ अन्वये याद्वारे सूचना देण्यात येते की, कंपनीच्या संचालक मंडळाची सभा दिनांक ३१ मार्च, २०१८ रोजी संपलेल्या वित्तीय वर्षाकरिता कंपनीच्या लेखापरिक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांना इतर बार्बीसह विचारात आणि मंजूर करण्यासाठी आणि पटलावर ग्लेण्याकरिता बुधवार म्हणजेच दिनांक ३० मे, २०१८ रोजी मुंबई येथे आयोजित करण्यात येणार आहे.

पढें,अंतर्गत ट्रॅंडिंगच्या मनाईकरिता कंपनीच्या आचार सिंहतेसंबंधित कंपनीचे रोख्यामधील व्यवहाराकरिता ''ट्रेडिंग विंडो'' सर्व पदसिद्ध व्यक्ती आणि त्यांच्या जवळच्या नातेवाईकांसाठी २२ मे, २०१८ रोजी पासून स्टॉक एक्सचेंजच्या लेखापरिक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या घोषणाचे पत्रव्यवहार केल्यानंतर ४८ तासानंतर बंद राहील

सदर सूचना कंपनीचे संकेतस्थळ www.rexnordindia.in यावर आणि बीएसई चे संकेतस्थळ www.bseindia.com यावर उपलब्ध असणार आहे.

रेक्सनॉर्ड इलेक्ट्रॉनिक्स अँड कन्ट्रोल्स लिमिटेडकरिता

ठिकाण : मुंबई

दिनांक : १८ मे, २०१८

सही / -नयनी कुणाल तन्ना पूर्ण वेळ संचालक (डीआयएन :००३५१७६२)

Mahindra MUTUAL FUND

MAHINDRA ASSET MANAGEMENT COMPANY PRIVATE LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number: U65900MH2013PTC244758 Registered Office: "A" Wing, 4th Floor, Mahindra Towers Dr. G.M Bhosale Marg, P.K. Kurne Chowk, Worli, Mumbai 400 018 Corporate Office: 1st Floor, Sadhna House, 570, P.B Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400 018 Tel: 1800 419 6244; website:www.mahindramutualfund.com; email id: mfinvestors@mahindra.com

NOTICE - CUM -ADDENDUM NO. 16/2018

THIS NOTICE - CUM - ADDENDUM SETS OUT CHANGES TO BE MADE IN THE SCHEME INFORMATION DOCUMENT (SID) AND KEY INFORMATION MEMORANDUM (KIM) OF MAHINDRA LIQUID FUND, AN OPEN ENDED LIQUID SCHEME OF MAHINDRA MUTUAL FUND

Investors are hereby requested to note that the Net Asset Values of Mahindra Liquid Fund ("the Scheme") shall now be calculated and disclosed for all calendar days, with immediate effect.

Pursuant to above, necessary changes will be carried out at relevant places of in the SID/KIM of the Scheme. This notice-cum- addendum shall form an integral part of the SID / KIM of the Scheme as amended from time to

time and shall override the conflicting provisions, if any in this regard.

All the other provisions of the SID& KIM of the Scheme except as specifically modified herein above remain unchanged.

For Mahindra Asset Management Company Private Limited &

Place: Mumbai Date: May 18, 2018

Authorised Signatory

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.



बैंक ऑफ महाराष्ट्र Bank of Maharashtra A GOVT. OF INDIA UNDERTAKING

एक परिवार एक बैंक

मुख्यालय : ''लोकमंगल'', १५०१, शिवाजीनगर, पुणे-४११००५ झोनल ऑफिस : मुंबई झोनल ऑफिस, जनमंगल ४५/४७, मुंबई समाचार मार्ग, फोर्ट, मुंबई-२३ दूरध्वनी : ०२२-२२६७५८९९

शाखा कार्यालय : चेंबूर शाखा, ७१-ई, सरस्वती दयानंद मार्ग, महाबँक बिल्डिंग, चेंबूर, मुंबई-४०० ०७१ दूरध्वनी क्र. : ०२२ २५३५२१० ई-मेल : brmgr89@mahabank.co.in

सिक्युरिटायझेशन अँड रिकन्स्ट्रक्शन ऑफ फायनान्शिअल ॲसेटस् अँड एन्फोर्समेंट ऑफ सिक्युरिटी इंटरेस्ट ॲक्ट (सरफैसी ॲक्ट), २००२ अन्वये ई-लिलावामार्फत

तमाम जनतेला कळविण्यात येते की, बँकेच्या थकबाकी रकमेला रोकड करण्यासाठी खालील प्रकरणातील भारप्रस्त मिळकर्तींचा ई-लिलाव (सरफैसी ॲक्ट, २००२ अन्वये) हा येथील खालील विनिर्दिष्ट अटी आणि शर्तींवर ''जे आहे जेथे आहे तत्त्वाने'' व ''जे आहे जसे आहे तत्त्वाने" करण्यात येणार आहे.

कर्जदाराचे नाव आणि पत्ता	हमीदारांचे नाव आणि पत्ता	धकवाकी सक्कम जिच्चा वसुलीसाठी मुळकत विकली जाणार आहे
इन्फ्री प्रा.लि. (कजदार)	?) सौ. सत्यज्योती राव वहादी (संचालक व हमीदार) पत्ता: युनिट क्र. ७, पहिला मजला, नीळकंठ शॉपिंग	पायवने नामित्र नाम
In Taluka Andheri, In Taluka Andheri, In Callettalion Series Seri	pajenjis jold pies 10/00 स्थार प्रवास	Town I antien

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that my client has expressed his interest in purchasing the immovable propertymore particularly described in the Schedule below from Edelweiss Asset Reconstruction Company Ltd. (in short EARC Ltd.) Edelweiss House, Off CST Road, Kalina, Mumbai - 400 098 which is to be sold as per the provisions of SARFAESI Act, 2002. As per our due diligence, the State Bank of India (in short SBI) had given Loan/Financial Assistance to First Winner Lifestyle Ltd. (Formerly known as Real Gold Exports Pvt. Ltd.). It is seen that M/s. Rikosh Fashions Pvt. Ltd. was one of the Corporate Guarantors to the SBI for the Loan/Financial Assistance granted to First Winner Lifestyle Ltd. and Schedule property was mortgaged to SBI. It is seen that First Winner Lifestyle Ltd. failed to repay loan amount as per the notice of demand within 60 days from the date of the said notice. Hence, EARC Ltd. as per the provisions of Sec.13(4) & (11) and Sec.14 of the Securitisation & Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (in short referred to SARFAESI Act) has taken the legal possession with due compliance of law, of the said secured asset on 9th November, 2016, Edelweiss Asset Reconstruction Company Ltd. (EARC Ltd.) is selling the immovable property more particularly described in Schedule below to my client under private treaty as per SARFAESI Act, If any party or person has or have any claim, right, title, interest or any objection on transfer of said property, they are requested to intimate such claims or objections in writing within 15 days from the date of publication of this notice alongwith documentary evidence in support of such claim or objections, if any, failing which the sale will be completed by presuming that there is no claim or objection of to the said sale and/or the claim if any shall be deemed to have been waived and/or abandoned.

SCHEDULED OF THE PROPERTY

Office No.408, 4th Floor, Maker Bhavan No.3, New Marine Lines, Mumbai - 400. 021. (Admeasuring 400 sq.ft, built up area in the name of Rikosh Fashions Pvt. Ltd. ED 0005227 ound Floor. Nakhoda ei 400 003

jiven that 9 read with II (LODR) meeting of Company d office on nter alia to standalone br the year The said ed on the bsites and

RC LIMITED Sd/-

Arun Jain ng Director IN: 0006007

ICE

scribers that otice, listed ble in DAS HTRA:-

EASON

Renewal of ement and Payment of nding Dues

ayment of nding Dues



ng) 018 of 2018 05/2018 krale)... rastruc-Area... f surge

ickwell.

lled due

remain

MAHA

PROPOSAL FOR LONG TERM LOAN AVAILMENT

Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Co. Ltd. proposes to avail Long Term finance from Nationalized Banks / Public Financial Institutions (As defined by RBI) to the tune of Rs.2810 Crs. for implementing the scheme 'High Voltage Distribution System' (HVDS), wherein the Electric supply connection will be provided for the Agricultural Pump Energization within the State of Maharashtra.

Details for the submission of offer may please be downloaded from our Website: www.mahadiscom.in

HOPR-104 (2018)

Place: Mumbai

Date: 18th May, 2018

Chief General Manager (C.F.) MSEDCL

REXNORD ELECTRONICS & CONTROLS LIMITED

(CIN: L31200MH1988PLC047946) Regd. Office: 92-D, Govt. Ind. Estate, Charkop, Kandivli (West), Mumbai- 400 067. Phone No. 91-22-39911844, Fax No. 91-22-39911816 Email id: info@rexnordindia.com, Website; www.rexnordindia.in NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held at Mumbai on Wednesday i.e. May 30, 2018 to consider, approve and take on record the Audited Financial Results of the Company for the Financial

Further, in terms of the Company's Code of Conduct for prevention of Insider Trading, the trading window for dealing in the securities of the company shall remain closed for all designated persons and their immediate relatives from May 22, 2018 till 48 hours after Communication of de

This intimation is also available on the Company's website www.rexnordindia.in and BSE website www.bseindia.com

FOR REXNORD ELECTRONICS & CONTROLS LIMITED

Nainy Kunal Tanna Whole Time Director (DIN: 00351762)

PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that Mrs. Mahalakshmi Swarna was an Associate Member of the Raheja Acropolis - II Adonis Augustus Co-operative Housing Society Ltd., situated and having its registered office at Plot bearing C.T.S No. 373/12, Village Deonar, Off V. N. Purav Marg, Deonar, Murnbai - 400 088 died on 29.09.2009 without making any nomination. And that the society has received application from Mr. N S Jagannadha Rao for transfer of proportionate shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital/property of the society to their names in respect of the immovable property described in the Schedule hereunder written.

The Society hereby invites claims or objections from the heir or heirs of the deceased member or other claimants/objectors, either lawfully or equitably, to the transfer of the said proportionate shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital/property of the Society, to make the same known to the undersigned in writing at the above referred registered address of the society, within a period 15 days hereof with copies of documentary evidence in support of his/her/their claims/objections; failing which, the Society will go ahead with the transfer of the proportionate shares and interest of the said deceased member in favour of Mr. N S. Jagannadha Rao in such manner as provided under the bye-laws of the Society, copy of which is available at the society office for inspection during its working days and hours.

Any claims or objections received after 15 days from the date hereof will be considered as waived, for which the society will not be responsible in any manner whatsoever.

SCHEDULE OF THE PROPERTY

Flat No. 1001 "Adonis" in the building of the society known as Raheja Acropolis - II Adonis Augustus Co-operative Housing Society Ltd., situate and lying on Plot Bearing C.T.S No. 373/12, Village Deonar, Off V. N. Purav Marg, Deonar, Mumbai - 400 088 of Mumbai Suburban District in Registration District and Sub-District of Mumbai City and assessed in Municipal Ward 'M',

For Raheja Acropolis - Il Co-operative Housing Society Ltd.

Vinay Surana (Hon. Secretary)

Place: Mumbai Dated: 14th May 2018

Saraswat

STATE BANK ITO IS DOSEDIARD BANK

SYMBOLIC POSSESSION NOTICE

(Under Rule 8 (1)

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29 read with regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, that the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Wednesday, the 30th May, 2018, inter alia to consider the Audited Financial Results of the Company for the financial year ended, and the results for the last quarter ended, 31st March, 2018.

enued, 31st march, 2018.
The intimation is also available on the website of the Company at www.remigroup.com and may be accessed at Bombay Stock Exchange website at www.bseindia.com. Regd. Office: CIN: L28920MH1970PLC014746

Plot No.11, Cama Industrial Estate, Goregaon (E), Mumbai-400 063 For Remi Edelstahl Tubulars Limited

Rishabh R. Sarat Managing Director

Date: 17th May, 2018

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29 read with regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, that the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Wednesday, the 30th May, 2018, inter alia to consider the Audited Financial Results of the Company for the financial year ended, and the results for the last quarter cond. 21st March 2018 ended, 31st March, 2018.

The intimation is also available on the website of the Company at www.remigroup.com and may be accessed at Bombay Stock Exchange website at www.bseindia.com.

CIN: L51900MH1988PLC047157 Plot No.11, Cama Industrial Estate, Goregaon (E), Mumbal-400 063

For Remi Elektrotechnik Limited V C Sarat Managing Director

Date: 17th May, 2018

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29 read with regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, that the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Wednesday, the 30th May, 2018, inter alia to consider the Audited Financial Results of the Company for the financial year ended, and the results for the last quarter ended, 31st March, 2018.

The intimation is also available on the website of the Company at www.remigroup.com and may be accessed at Bombay Stock Exchange website at www.bseindia.com.

Regd. Office: CIN: L28920MH1974PLC017683 Plot No. 11, Cama Industrial Estate, Goregaon (E), Mumbai-400 063 For Remi Process Plant And Machinery Ltd.

> R. C. Saraf **Managing Director**

Date: 17th May, 2018

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29 read with regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, that the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Wednesday, the 30th May, 2018, inter alia to consider the Audited Financial Results of the Company for the financial year ended, and the results for the last quarter-ended, 31st March, 2018.

BJENBURKT

lenburkt Pharmaceuticals Ltd. CIN: L24230MH1985PLC036541 Regd. Office: Nirmala Apartments, 93, J.P.Road, Andheri(W), Mumbai-58 Email: investor@jenburkt.com Tel.: 67603603, Fax: 66943127

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held at the Registered Office of the Company on Tuesday, 29th May, 2018, interalia, to consider and approve the Company's audited financial results for the Quarter and Financial Year ended on 31st March, 2018 and to consider recommendation of final dividend, if any.

The said notice may be accessed at Company's website, viz. www.jenburkt.com or at BSE Ltd.'s website, viz. www.bseindia.com.

By Order of the Board for Jenburkt Pharmaceuticals Ltd. Ashish R Shah

Company Secretary Place : Mumbai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY **TESTAMENTARY AND**

INTESTATE JURISDICTION

PETITION NO. 28 OF 2018

Date: 18th May, 2018

In the matter of issue of Legal Heirship Certificate under Section 2 of the Bombay Regulation VIII of 1827 of the Deceased Kareshan Sing Dhuliram Parche, Hindu Indian Inhabitant of Mumbai, married, the working with the BPT (Mumbai Port Trust), who residing at the time of his death at Bldg No. 6, Room No. 25, 1st Floor, MBPT Colony, Nagar, Sadabhavan Wadala (E), Mumbai - 400 037.

... Deceased.

BALVINDER KAUR K. PARCHE Aged 50 yrs., Occ. Housewife, Indian Inhabitant Hindu Mumbai, Residing at K-L/5, Bldg. No. 30, Room No. 04, Sector-2, Kalamboli, Navi-Mumbai-410218 Widow of the Deceased above ... Petitioner named

ALL CONCERNED. TAKE NOTICE THAT the

Petitioner above-named has pre-sented a Petition on 22nd December 2017 to this Hon'ble Court in the above matter praying for the reliefs as follows:

- (a) That a Legal Heirship Certificate be granted in favour of Petitioner certifying that the Petitioner as only heir and legal representative of the said deceased under the Provision of Bombay Regulation Act, VIII of 1827.
- Any other further order as this Hon'ble Court may deem fit and proper in the facts and

